
Candidate Party Total
Bill Schuette REP 7,690
Gretchen Whitmer DEM 6,170
Bill Gelineau LIB 211
Todd Schleiger UST 136
Jennifer V. Kurland GRN 100
Keith Butkovich NLP 46
Total Votes 14,353

Total
Unresolved Write-In 14

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Governor/Lieut Gov (Vote for  1)  

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 14,505 of 27,137 (53.45%)
Ballots Cast: 14,505

Election Summary Report

Gratiot County, Michigan

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
November 06, 2018

General Election
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Candidate Party Total
Mary Treder Lang REP 7,636
Jocelyn Benson DEM 5,774
Gregory Scott Stempfle LIB 358
Robert Gale UST 288
Total Votes 14,056

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

SEC OF STATE (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Tom Leonard REP 8,494
Dana Nessel DEM 4,855
Lisa Lane Gioia LIB 306
Gerald T. Van Sickle UST 196
Chris Graveline 249
Total Votes 14,100

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

ATTORNEY GEN (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
John James REP 8,180
Debbie Stabenow DEM 5,764
George E. Huffman III UST 141
Marcia Squier GRN 133
John Howard Wilhelm NLP 81
Total Votes 14,299

Total
Unresolved Write-In 12

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

US Senator (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
John Moolenaar REP 8,827
Jerry Hilliard DEM 5,186
Total Votes 14,013

Total
Unresolved Write-In 49

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Rep in Congress 4 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Rick Outman REP 8,271
Mark Bignell DEM 5,056
Christopher Comden UST 546
Total Votes 13,873

Total
Unresolved Write-In 23

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

St Senator 33 (Vote for  1)  

11/8/2018 3:04:14 PMPage: 6 of 69



Candidate Party Total
James A. Lower REP 3,816
Kresta Train DEM 2,909
Total Votes 6,725

Total
Unresolved Write-In 22

Total
Times Cast 7,100 / 13,933 50.96%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Representative 70 (Vote for  1)  

11/8/2018 3:04:14 PMPage: 7 of 69



Candidate Party Total
Graham Filler REP 4,111
Dawn D. Levey DEM 2,627
Tyler Palmer LIB 225
Total Votes 6,963

Total
Unresolved Write-In 17

Total
Times Cast 7,405 / 13,204 56.08%

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Representative 93 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Tami Carlone REP 6,647
Richard Zeile REP 5,857
Judith P. Pritchett DEM 4,622
Tiffany Tilley DEM 4,293
Scotty Boman LIB 456
John J. Tatar LIB 312
Karen Adams UST 373
Douglas Levesque UST 155
Sherry A. Wells GRN 212
Mary Anne Hering WCP 610
Logan R. Smith WCP 534
Total Votes 24,071

Total
Unresolved Write-In 44

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

State Brd of Ed (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Andrea Fischer Newman REP 6,574
Andrew Richner REP 5,976
Jordan Acker DEM 4,521
Paul Brown DEM 4,196
James Lewis Hudler LIB 286
John Jascob LIB 295
Joe Sanger UST 343
Crystal Van Sickle UST 453
Kevin A. Graves GRN 228
Marge Katchmark Sallows NLP 212
Total Votes 23,084

Total
Unresolved Write-In 69

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

U OF M REGENT (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Dave Dutch REP 6,216
Mike Miller REP 6,312
Brianna T. Scott DEM 4,680
Kelly Charron Tebay DEM 4,141
Bruce Campbell LIB 423
Tim Orzechowski LIB 259
Janet M. Sanger UST 441
John Paul Sanger UST 276
Aaron Mariasy GRN 176
Bridgette R. Abraham-
Guzman NLP 204

Total Votes 23,128

Total
Unresolved Write-In 74

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

MSU TRUSTEE (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Diane Dunaskiss REP 6,403
David Nicholson REP 6,034
Bryan C. Barnhill DEM 4,495
Anil Kumar DEM 3,938
Jon Elgas LIB 360
John T. Hargenrader LIB 312
Christine C. Schwartz UST 617
Marc Joseph Sosnowski UST 311
Total Votes 22,470

Total
Unresolved Write-In 75

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

WAYNE STATE GOV (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
John H. Wilson REP 11,261
Total Votes 11,261

Total
Unresolved Write-In 368

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Gratiot Co Road Comm (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Chuck Murphy REP 2,189
Total Votes 2,189

Total
Unresolved Write-In 83

Total
Times Cast 2,979 / 5,671 52.53%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

County Comm 1 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Jan Bunting REP 2,236
Total Votes 2,236

Total
Unresolved Write-In 98

Total
Times Cast 2,901 / 5,589 51.91%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

County Comm 2 (Vote for  1)  

11/8/2018 3:04:14 PMPage: 15 of 69



Candidate Party Total
Samuel A. Smith REP 2,116
Total Votes 2,116

Total
Unresolved Write-In 49

Total
Times Cast 2,711 / 4,937 54.91%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

County Comm 3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Tim Lambrecht DEM 1,881
Total Votes 1,881

Total
Unresolved Write-In 75

Total
Times Cast 2,660 / 5,222 50.94%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

County Comm 4 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
George Bailey REP 2,427
Total Votes 2,427

Total
Unresolved Write-In 65

Total
Times Cast 3,254 / 5,718 56.91%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

County Comm 5 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Lorene Miller REP 828
Total Votes 828

Total
Unresolved Write-In 29

Total
Times Cast 1,057 / 1,876 56.34%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Fulton Twp Clerk (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Marguerite A. Cooper REP 864
Total Votes 864

Total
Unresolved Write-In 28

Total
Times Cast 1,046 / 1,885 55.49%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Wheeler Twp Twp Treasurer (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Tyler J. Moomey REP 285
Total Votes 285

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 356 / 638 55.80%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Newark Twp Trustee (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Scott Beagle REP 552
Total Votes 552

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Total
Times Cast 712 / 1,381 51.56%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Sumner Twp Twp Trustee (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Neil C. Jenkins REP 865
Total Votes 865

Total
Unresolved Write-In 31

Total
Times Cast 1,046 / 1,885 55.49%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Wheeler Twp Trustee (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Samuel Bagenstos 1,684
Megan Kathleen Cavanagh 5,355
Elizabeth T. Clement 6,591
Doug Dern 890
Kerry Lee Morgan 1,534
Kurtis T. Wilder 5,437
Total Votes 21,491

Total
Unresolved Write-In 128

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Stephen L. Borrello 10,657
Total Votes 10,657

Total
Unresolved Write-In 193

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Judge APPEALS 4 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Brock A. Swartzle 10,396
Total Votes 10,396

Total
Unresolved Write-In 199

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Judge APPEALS 4(2) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Kristin Bakker 11,396
Total Votes 11,396

Total
Unresolved Write-In 189

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Judge Probate Ct (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 80
Kurt D. Peterson 110
Roger A. Thelen 130
Total Votes 320

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 240 / 390 61.54%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Montcalm COMM COLLEGE TRUSTEE (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Esther M. Combs 83
Thomas A. Ginster 104
Total Votes 187

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 240 / 390 61.54%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Montcalm COMM COLLEGE TRUSTEE(2) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Roger W. Allman 1,064
Donald L. Ayers 880
Rory Douglas 955
Roxann Harrington 1,117
Bryan Grasso-Shonka 360
Michelle Pitts 1,524
Audra Stahl 1,458
Total Votes 7,358

Total
Unresolved Write-In 74

Total
Times Cast 2,981 / 6,016 49.55%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Alma CITY COMMISSIONER (Vote for  4)  

11/8/2018 3:04:14 PMPage: 30 of 69



Candidate Party Total
Ann L. Paksi 148
Total Votes 148

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 179 / 360 49.72%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ashley VIL PRESIDENT (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Charles D. Seeley 355
Total Votes 355

Total
Unresolved Write-In 11

Total
Times Cast 444 / 871 50.98%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Breckenridge VIL PRESIDENT (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 58

Total
Times Cast 143 / 296 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Perrinton VIL PRESIDENT (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Cassandra Mae Dershem 57
Catherine A. Feighner 53
Robert E. Sali 69
Total Votes 179

Total
Unresolved Write-In 109

Total
Times Cast 143 / 296 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Perrinton VIL TRUSTEE (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 62

Total
Times Cast 143 / 296 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Perrinton Vil Council (2) (Vote for  1)  

11/8/2018 3:04:14 PMPage: 35 of 69



Candidate Party Total
Dee Denniston 116
Roger K. Numerich 70
Stefanie Studt 107
Michael L. Turner 104
Total Votes 397

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 179 / 360 49.72%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ashley VIL COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Robert Studt 156
Total Votes 156

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 179 / 360 49.72%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ashley VIL COUNCIL(2) (Vote for  1)  

11/8/2018 3:04:14 PMPage: 37 of 69



Candidate Party Total
Nanette Clapp 298
Jacob Matthews 274
Michael C. Sterling 272
Total Votes 844

Total
Unresolved Write-In 15

Total
Times Cast 444 / 871 50.98%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Breckenridge VIL COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 58

Total
Times Cast 444 / 871 50.98%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Breckenridge VIL COUNCIL(2) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Janet Palmer 322
David Wardell 241
Total Votes 563

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Total
Times Cast 444 / 871 50.98%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Breckenridge VIL LIB BRD DIRECTOR (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Arthur W. McClintic 3,292
Kendra Overla 3,598
Total Votes 6,890

Total
Unresolved Write-In 65

Total
Times Cast 5,411 / 10,586 51.11%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Alma BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Lynne Burlingame 344
Stephen C. Hardman Jr. 353
Cindy Wilson 348
Total Votes 1,045

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 512 / 965 53.06%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Ashley SCH BRD (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Shelly Sitts 1,072
Total Votes 1,072

Total
Unresolved Write-In 33

Total
Times Cast 1,313 / 2,335 56.23%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Breckenridge BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Lori Cross 1,071
Total Votes 1,071

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Total
Times Cast 1,313 / 2,335 56.23%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Breckenridge BOARD MEMBER(2) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Neil Kapustka 146
Holly M. Keiffer 139
Gregg McAlvey 133
Matthew R. Niemi 78
Total Votes 496

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 222 / 365 60.82%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Carson-crystal BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Amy Case 545
Naithan Plath 390
Kiley Trefil 641
Natasha Walden 539
Total Votes 2,115

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Total
Times Cast 1,388 / 2,410 57.59%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Fulton BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Tom Clark 2,085
Justin J. Seaman 1,746
Total Votes 3,831

Total
Unresolved Write-In 37

Total
Times Cast 3,029 / 5,372 56.38%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Ithaca BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Scott Crumbaugh 1,687
Brent Hardman 875
Total Votes 2,562

Total
Unresolved Write-In 19

Total
Times Cast 3,029 / 5,372 56.38%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Ithaca Board Memeber Partial Term  (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Patti Brandi 43
Dave Fenby 34
Mark Gath 46
Beth Ann Miller 47
Total Votes 170

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Total
Times Cast 87 / 170 51.18%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Merrill SCH BRD (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 12

Total
Times Cast 87 / 170 51.18%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Merrill SCH BRD(2) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
David Huff 96
Eric Jones 70
Michael Schiffer 67
Caleb K. Stewart 93
Total Votes 326

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Total
Times Cast 147 / 255 57.65%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Ovid-elsie BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Stacie W. Rulison 107
Total Votes 107

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 147 / 255 57.65%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Ovid-elsie LSD Brd Member (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Jason Dearing 10
Rick D. Judge 13
Matthew R. Showalter 14
Total Votes 37

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 25 / 41 60.98%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Shepherd BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Brent G. Curtiss 20
Total Votes 20

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 25 / 41 60.98%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Shepherd Sch Brd (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Jonathan Daniels 21
Total Votes 21

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 25 / 41 60.98%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Shepherd BOARD MEMBER(2) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Rhonda L. Dedyne 47
Timothy M. Jackson 41
Total Votes 88

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 61 / 106 57.55%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

St Johns BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Carrie Beeson 1,597
Donald Kelley 1,499
Total Votes 3,096

Total
Unresolved Write-In 28

Total
Times Cast 2,306 / 4,526 50.95%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

St Louis BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Charlotte Davis 2
Lynn Van Sickler 2
Total Votes 4

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 4 / 6 66.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Vestaburg BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Andrew Mark Alexander 3
Bruce Keyes 1
Total Votes 4

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 4 / 6 66.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Vestaburg Sch Brd (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 6,979
No 7,266
Total Votes 14,245

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

18-1 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 7,968
No 6,048
Total Votes 14,016

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

18-2 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 8,535
No 5,519
Total Votes 14,054

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 14,505 / 27,137 53.45%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

18-3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 647
No 395
Total Votes 1,042

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 1,070 / 1,853 57.74%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PINE RIVER TOWNSHIP (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 111
No 63
Total Votes 174

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 179 / 360 49.72%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MOSQUITO CONTROL MIL (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 80
No 90
Total Votes 170

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 179 / 360 49.72%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 1
No 2
Total Votes 3

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 4 / 6 66.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

VESTABURG COMMUNITY (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 81
No 107
Total Votes 188

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 208 / 361 57.62%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

I. CLINTON COUNTY RE (Vote for  1)  

11/8/2018 3:04:14 PMPage: 67 of 69



Candidate Party Total
Yes 84
No 104
Total Votes 188

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 208 / 361 57.62%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

II. CLINTON COUNTY R (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 49
No 37
Total Votes 86

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 87 / 170 51.18%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SAGINAW INTERMEDIATE (Vote for  1)  
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